
Stop # Stop Details Time

Route begins at BUS GARAGE and leave at 6:13

Turn left onto 7th Street from Bus Garage - then right at light & go south on 

Route 2 about 1.5 miles
Turn left at Robert Ridge exit - then the next left, about 100 feet, up Robert's 

Ridge Road

Go approximately 11 miles - turn down Shepherds Ridge on right 

1 645 Shepherds Ridge Road 6:39

2
Shepherds Ridge on right in sharp left turn - PARENTS WILL BRING KIDS TO YOU 

to the well pad - DO NOT GO ON GRAVEL
6:40

Turn left onto Bowman Ridge - go approximately 100 yards

3 2826 Bowman Ridge Road on right 6:43

4 Go to Wilson Hill Road on right 6:50

5 Spindle Lane (WEDNESDAYS ONLY) 6:53

Go approximately one mile and turn left onto Nixon Ridge Road

6 35 Nixon Ridge Road 6:55

7 Box 629 - go approx. 500 feet past garage - muddy lane on right 6:57

8 717 Nixon Ridge Road 6:57

9 Next white house on the right - Box 863 6:58

10 Next house on right - Box 901 6:59

11 Go approximately .1 mile to Parker Lane on right 7:00

Go approximately .6 miles BACK IN and turn around

12 1116 Nixon Ridge Road (WEDNESDAYS ONLY) 7:04

Go approximately 1.6 miles Back to Bowman Ridge Road (Roberts Ridge Road) 

turn left (look for stragglers on way back) 
13 3117 Roberts Ridge Road on the left (CROSS) 7:12

14 Bottom of Brick Hill and Round Bottom - block traffic all ways (CROSS) 7:20

Turn left onto Route 2 South

15
Go approximately 3.5 miles to WASHINGTON LANDS ELEMENTARY

Get in line behind Bus #72 and unload elementary students
7:25

Transfer MMS students to #72 and receive JM students from #72, #76, and #74

16 JOHN MARSHALL HIGH SCHOOL 7:46

Back to BUS GARAGE 7:52
Revised 12.2.24                       *denotes seldom rides

Bus # 85-19 - Stop Schedule - AM
Driver - David Coffield                        Location - Robert's Ridge



Stop # Stop Details Time

Route begins at BUS GARAGE.  Leave at 2:55

From bus garage, turn left onto 7th Street, follow 7th Street to Jefferson Avenue, 

then turn left onto 2nd 

Left on Tomlinson Ave. to Moundsville Middle School

1 MOUNDSVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL - 1st in line - depart at (3:18) 3:18

Turn right onto 5th Street then left onto Route 2 South 
Go 4 miles & take first Washington Lands Exit (across from Moundsville Country 

Club)

Turn right onto Frontage Road

2 Bell Court on right 3:30

3 Washington Lands Fire Department (CROSS) 3:30

4 Washington Lands Apartments just past entrance 3:31

Next right towards Route 2 - Cross Route 2  to Washington Lands Elementary 

School

Cross highway to WASHINGTON LANDS ELEMENTARY

5
Stop at 2nd door, unload transfer students and await transfers from bus 62  

(JM Students) (Load 5)  Pick up WLES students  (approximately 15)
3:40

Proceed 3.1 to Route 2 North to Roberts Ridge exit on right 

6 Bottom of Brick Hill and Round Bottom - block traffic all ways 3:43

Turn Left onto Robert's Ridge Road (AKA - The Brick Hill)

7 3117 Roberts Ridge Road on right - just past Ebenezer Church 3:50

8 35 Nixon Ridge 3:55

9 Go approx. 500 feet to lane on right just past garage - Box 629 3:57

10 717 Nixon Ridge Road 3:58

11 Go approximately .1 mile next white house on right - Box 863 3:59

12 Next house on right - Box 901 3:59

13 Go approximately .1 mile Parker Lane on right (CROSS) 4:00

Go approximately .6 mile to turn around - back in 
Go approximately 1.6 miles to Bowman Ridge Road (Roberts Ridge Road) - turn 

right (Swing wide left to avoid deep ditch)

14 Spindle Lane on the left (CROSS) 4:10

15 Go approximately 1/2 mile to Wilson Hill Road on left  (CROSS) 4:13

16 6404 Robert's Ridge Road on left (CROSS) 4:13

17 2826 Bowman Ridge Road 4:19

18 645 Shepherds Ridge on right 4:20

19
Shepherds Ridge on right  - PARENTS WILL BE WAITING at well pad - DO NOT GO 

ON GRAVEL
4:20

Return to Bowman's Ridge (Roberts Ridge Road) - turn left

Return to BUS GARAGE 4:55

Bus # 85-19 - Stop Schedule - PM (PM Continued on Back)
Driver - David Coffield                        Location - Robert's Ridge

Revised 12.2.24                       *denotes seldom rides


